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Date: February 18th, 2022 

NOTICE 
 
 

Ref: Recruitment Notification No. BOPT/01/2021/Rectt. 
 
 

Sub: For attention of the applicants for the post of Junior Accountant [Post Code: 01]. 

The applicants whose application no. are given below are hereby informed that they must submit their 

Experience Certificate containing the Name and Address of the Employer and the Period for which the 

service rendered. The minimum period of service to make the candidate eligible for the post of Junior 

Accountant [Post Code: 01] is 2 years. The certificate containing the above mentioned information dully 

signed-in by the applicant must be forwarded at the email Id recruitment.bopt@gmail.com by 06:00 PM 

of 24/02/2022. Failing to do so or in case the certificate doesn’t contain the above mentioned information, 

such applications will be summarily considered as not shortlisted and the applicants will not be allowed to 

appear in the Psychometric Test Written Examination (PTWE) and other subsequent examinations. 

SL. 

NO. 

APPLICATION 

NO. 

DISCRIPANCY FOUND IN APPLICATION 

1. JA20220216 Experience Certificate not found as per Clause 2.4.12 & 2.4.13 of Information Bulletin 

2. JA20220117 Experience Certificate not found as per Clause 2.4.12 & 2.4.13 of Information Bulletin 

3. JA20220056 Experience Certificate not found as per Clause 2.4.12 & 2.4.13 of Information Bulletin 

4. JA20220148 Experience Certificate not found as per Clause 2.4.12 & 2.4.13 of Information Bulletin 

5. JA20220054 Experience Certificate not found as per Clause 2.4.12 & 2.4.13 of Information Bulletin 

6. JA20220113 Experience Certificate not found as per Clause 2.4.12 & 2.4.13 of Information Bulletin 

7. JA20220101 Experience Certificate not found as per Clause 2.4.12 & 2.4.13 of Information Bulletin 

8. JA20220060 Experience Certificate not found as per Clause 2.4.12 & 2.4.13 of Information Bulletin 

9. JA20220208 Experience Certificate not found as per Clause 2.4.12 & 2.4.13 of Information Bulletin 

10. JA20220194 Experience Certificate not found as per Clause 2.4.12 & 2.4.13 of Information Bulletin 

11. JA20220154 Experience Certificate not found as per Clause 2.4.12 & 2.4.13 of Information Bulletin 

12. JA20220104 Experience Certificate not found as per Clause 2.4.12 & 2.4.13 of Information Bulletin 

13. JA20220005 Experience Certificate not found as per Clause 2.4.12 & 2.4.13 of Information Bulletin 

14. JA20220171 Experience Certificate not found as per Clause 2.4.12 & 2.4.13 of Information Bulletin 

     

                                                                                                                                     By Order 
                                                            

                             Sd/- 

                                                        Director 


